
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

SUMMARY OF SELECTED EMPLOYMENT CATEGORIES


NUMBER OF POSITIONS 1/


ORGANIZATION 2003 
ON-BOARD 

END OF YEAR2/ 

2004 
APPROPRIATION 

ANTICIPATED 
w/ RESCISSION 

revised 3/10/04 

2005 
REQUEST 

GENERAL LEGAL ACTIVITIES 
ATTORNEYS 

ANTITRUST DIVISION 
ATTORNEYS 

U.S. ATTORNEYS 
ATTORNEYS 

U.S MARSHALS SERVICE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATORS 
DEPUTY U.S. MARSHALS/U.S. MARSHALS 

U.S. TRUSTEES 
ATTORNEYS 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
SPECIAL AGENTS 

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION 
SPECIAL AGENTS 

ALCOHOL, TOBACCO, FIREARMS AND EXPLOSIVES 
SPECIAL AGENTS 

BUREAU OF PRISONS 
CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS 

2,271 

345 

5,377 

2,254 
826 

225 

11,751 

4,520 

2,328 

14,712 

2,413 

366 

5,566 

2,359 
932 

265 

12,662 

5,177 

2,407 

19,199 

2,457 

390 

5,709 

2,400 
1,026 

265 

12,984 

5,283 

2,441 

19,404 

COUNTERTERRORISM AGENTS 3/ 

DRUG AGENTS 

2,649 

5,400 

2,422 

6,131 

2,633 

6,254 

1/  INCLUDES POSITIONS FUNDED FROM VCRP, ICDE RESOURCES, AND OTHER REIMBURSABLE SOURCES, SUCH AS THE FBI'S RESOURCES AVAILABLE 

FROM THE HEALTH INSURANCE PORTABILITY AND ACCOUNTABILITY ACT OF 1996.

2/THESE NUMBERS ARE TAKEN FROM THE WORK YEAR STATUS REPORT, WHICH REFLECTS ONLY THOSE POSITIONS IN PAY STATUS AT THE END OF FY 

2003.

3/ THESE NUMBERS REFLECT FBI HEADQUARTERS, FIELD, LEGAL ATTACHE AND OFFICE OF INTELLIGENCE AGENTS ASSIGNED TO COUNTERTERRORISM 

CASES. FY 2003 FIGURES INCLUDE FBI AGENT POSITIONS TEMPORARILY REPROGRAMMED TO COUNTERTERRORISM CASES.
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