DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE SUMMARY OF SELECTED EMPLOYMENT CATEGORIES NUMBER OF POSITIONS **

revised 3/10/04

			Teviseu 3/10/04
ORGANIZATION	2003 ON-BOARD END OF YEAR ^{2/}	2004 APPROPRIATION ANTICIPATED w/ RESCISSION	2005 REQUEST
CENERAL LEGAL ACTIVITIES			
GENERAL LEGAL ACTIVITIES ATTORNEYS	2,271	2,413	2,457
ALIGNAETO	2,271	2,413	2,437
ANTITRUST DIVISION			
ATTORNEYS	345	366	390
U.S. ATTORNEYS			
ATTORNEYS	5,377	5,566	5,709
U.S MARSHALS SERVICE			
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATORS	2,254	2,359	2,400
DEPUTY U.S. MARSHALS/U.S. MARSHALS	826	932	1,026
DEFOTT 0.3. MARGITALS/0.3. MARGITALS	020	932	1,026
U.S. TRUSTEES			
ATTORNEYS	225	265	265
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION			
SPECIAL AGENTS	11,751	12,662	12,984
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION			
SPECIAL AGENTS	4,520	5,177	5,283
	,	,	,
ALCOHOL, TOBACCO, FIREARMS AND EXPLOSIVES			
SPECIAL AGENTS	2,328	2,407	2,441
BUREAU OF PRISONS			
CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS	14.710	10 100	10 101
CONNECTIONAL OFFICERS	14,712	19,199	19,404
COUNTERTERRORISM AGENTS 3/	2,649	2,422	2,633
DRUG AGENTS	5,400	6,131	6,254

 $^{^{1/}}$ INCLUDES POSITIONS FUNDED FROM VCRP, ICDE RESOURCES, AND OTHER REIMBURSABLE SOURCES, SUCH AS THE FBI'S RESOURCES AVAILABLE FROM THE HEALTH INSURANCE PORTABILITY AND ACCOUNTABILITY ACT OF 1996.

 $^{^{2}}$ THESE NUMBERS ARE TAKEN FROM THE WORK YEAR STATUS REPORT, WHICH REFLECTS ONLY THOSE POSITIONS IN PAY STATUS AT THE END OF FY 2003.

³ THESE NUMBERS REFLECT FBI HEADQUARTERS, FIELD, LEGAL ATTACHE AND OFFICE OF INTELLIGENCE AGENTS ASSIGNED TO COUNTERTERRORISM CASES. FY 2003 FIGURES INCLUDE FBI AGENT POSITIONS TEMPORARILY REPROGRAMMED TO COUNTERTERRORISM CASES.